Z-1
Dodge Engineering & Controls, Inc.          Zone Control and Terminal
Unit Valves - Type A
Rev. 3/24/03
Close-Off Pressures
Normally Closed
 ELECTRIC ZONE
(GZ & GT)

3 pos., fail-in-place
3 pos., fail-safe
0-10V, fail-
in-place
0-10V,
fail-safe,
3 pos.,
fail-safe
Valve
Body
Line Size,
In. (mm)
Cv (Kvs)
Actuator Prefix Code
GT2B-.4 1/2  (15) 0.4  (0.34) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2B-.63 1/2  (15) 0.63  (0.54) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2B-1 1/2  (15) 1  (0.85) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2B-1.6 1/2  (15) 1.6  (1.37) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2B-2.5 1/2  (15) 2.5  (2.14) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2B-4 1/2  (15) 4  (3.42) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2B-6.3 3/4  (20) 6.3  (5.38) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2 N
or
m
al
ly
 C
lo
se
d
GT2B-10 1 (25) 10 (8.55) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B1 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2A-.4 1/2  (15) 0.4  (0.34) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2A-.63 1/2  (15) 0.63  (0.54) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2A-1 1/2  (15) 1  (0.85) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2A-1.6 1/2  (15) 1.6  (1.37) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2A-2.5 1/2  (15) 2.5  (2.14) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2A-4 1/2  (15) 4  (3.42) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT2A-6.3 3/4  (20) 6.3  (5.38) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
N
or
m
al
ly
 O
pe
n
GT2A-10 1 (25) 10 (8.5) PS2A ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT Series Terminal Unit 2-Way Valves Submittal Sheet
Information in this publication is based on current specifications. The company reserves the right to make changes in specifications and models as design
improvements are introduced.
Dodge Engineering & Controls, Inc.

0-10V, fail-
safe
0-10V, fail-in-
place
0-10V,
fail-safe,
3 pos.,
fail-safe
Valve Body1
Line Size,
In. (mm)
Cv (Kvs)
Actuator Prefix Code
GT3A-.4 1/2 (15) 0.4
(0.34) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT3A-.63 1/2 (15) 0.63
(0.54) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT3A-1 1/2 (15) 1
(0.85) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT3A-1.6 1/2 (15) 1.6
(1.37) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT3A-2.5 1/2 (15) 2.5
(2.14) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT3A-4 1/2 (15) 4
(3.42) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT3A-6.3 3/4 (20) 6.3
(5.38) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
GT3A-10 1  (25) 10
(8.55) PS2* ENZ3C2 ESZ3C2 ENZ3B2 ESZ3B2 ENZ1B2 ESZ1B2 ESZ1C2
1 All valves are positioned fail bottom to right normally open.
* Control signal range: A = 3 - 8 PSI, B = 8 - 13 PSI, C = 10 - 15 PSI.
GT Series Terminal Unit 3-Way Valves Submittal Sheet